900265745 09/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreLogic Consumer Services, LLC		109/09/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Credco, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Pacifica, Suite 900	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3833674	NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114368.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	09/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=nationalcreditreport.com Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CoreLogic Consumer Services, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual/corporation having an address of 40 Pacifica, Suite 900, Irvine, California 92618, had adopted and used in his business the trademark/service mark NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,833,674 registered on August 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, said mark, said registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark were assigned by ASSIGNOR to CoreLogic Credco, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 40 Pacifica, Suite 900, Irvine, California 92618, which assignment was made on December 1, 2012, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said mark, said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, said registration and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of December 1, 2012, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark/service mark NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid Registration No. 3,833,674.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 09/10/2013

CoreLogic Consumer Services, LLC

Name: Stergies Theologides

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0629